Director Name

NPA DATE Date Of
Demand
Notice

Outstanding
Amount

Loan Amount

1. RLALKOL000328101 / AVIJIT
SIKDER, Village Beharila P.O.
– Subarnapur P.s. – Haringhata,
Nadia,West Bengal Pin-741249

Manoj Kumar
Sikder,
Sipra Sikder

31.03.2018 27.12.2025 Rs. 24,01,985/- (Rupees
Twenty-Four Lakh One
Thousand Nine Hundred
and Eighty-Five Only Only)

Rs. 8,00,000/-
(Rupees Eight
Lac Only)

Description Of The Mortgage Property:- Schedule Of The Property : All That Resident Property Along With Land Located
At Village Laupala, Dag No. 124, Khatian No. 1020, J.l. No. 43, Mouza Laupala, Police Station:

[...]

Notice dated 18.11.2025 calling upon the Borrower Mrs. Shabnam
Parveen, Flat No 3C Third Floor, Neha Apartment, 132/N
Kaibartyapara(old) 132/N B.T Road, Kaibartyapara, P.S. - Barrackpore,
North 24 Parganas,Ward No 16, Kolkata 700117 to repay the amount
mentioned in the notice being Rs. 34,57,844/- (Rupees Thirty Four Lakhs
Fifty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Four Only) as on 18.11.2025
and accrued interest and penal interest till the date of final payment. You are
also liable to pay future interest at the contractual rate on the aforesaid
amount together with incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. within 60 days

[...]

The Borrower/Guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will
be subject to the charge of the State Bank of India, Home Loan Centre,
Uttarpara for an amount of Rs. 34,57,844/- (Rupees Thirty Four Lakhs
Fifty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Four Only) as on 18.11.2025
with further interest and incidental expenses costs, etc. thereon.
The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of
section 13 of theAct, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured
assets.

Whereas, The Undersigned Being The Authorised Officer Of The India Shelter Finance And Corporation Ltd, Under The